

Listed on: 27.7.2015

Court No. R-1

Item No. 127

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6360 OF 2012.

Ambika Kumari & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

K. Balachandran & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order, dated 18.01.2011 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in SA No. 126 of 1995.

There are seven Respondents in the matter above-mentioned and Respondent Nos. 1 to 2 are represented by Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., advocate. Respondent Nos. 3 to 7 are served at SLP stage but none has entered appearance so far.

It is submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for pre-final hearing under Order V Rule 1(30) SCR 2013.

Dated this the 24th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. C.N Sree Kumar, Adv. (432, New Lawyers Chambers).

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv. (407 New Lawyers Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR