

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6360/2012

AMBIKA KUMARI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. BALACHANDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Mr. Pranav P.p, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR