

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6360/2012

AMBIKA KUMARI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. BALACHANDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. C N Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

Put up for further hearing on 14.02.2024 as part heard matter.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)